
3/30/2020 Service Notice For Case: 19-0958-GE-COI

19-0958-GE-COICASE 
NUMBER:
CASE In the Matter of the Commission's Investigation into Verde Energy USA Ohio, LLC’s
DESCRIPTION: Compliance with the OAC and Potential Remedial Actions for Non-Compl
DATE OF 
SERVICE:
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON:

3/30/2020

m 3 0/ 2020

Sign Here:

PARTY OF RECORD
VERDE ENERGY USA OHIO, LLC 
KAREN WHITE 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXX
xxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxx,xx xxxxx
PhoneiXXXXXXX 

FaxrXXXXXXX 
Email: xxxxxxxxxxxxx

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov
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none
file:///C;/disReports/19-0958ServiceNotice.html

*Proano, David F. Mr.
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Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland^OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

none *Scott, Tonnetta Ms,
Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)466-4395 
Fax:(614)466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

none LEMON, DANIEL
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:DLEMON@B AKERLAW.COM

none * Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

none *Greene, Tracy J Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9547 

Fax:614-466-8574 
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

none

file:///C:/disReports/19-0958ServiceNotice.html

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Chilcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none THOMPSON, TAYLOR 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000 

CLEVELAND,OH 44114 
Phone:216-861-7834 
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:TATHOMPSON@BAKERLAW.COM

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Kash, Kendall C
BakerHostetler
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-6689
Fax:216696-0740
Email:kkash@bakerlaw. com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 728-2516 
Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us
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none

none

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case-. 19-0958-GE-CO1

*King, Kelli C Mrs.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

*Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

*Yip, Yvette L Ms.
Ohio Attorney General's Office - Public Utilities 

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-4397 
Fax:866-431-4694
Email:yvette.yip@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL 

65 ESTATE ST 7THFL 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

PALMER HOOPER, RACHEL
C/0 BAKERHOSTETLER
127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0470
Email:DPROANO@BAKERLAW.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 
TERRY LETTER 
65 EAST STATE STREET 
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203
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INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

NONE

4/5
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Phone:614-466-7964
Email:TERRY.ETTER@OCC.OHIO.GOV
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